© 2011 Semiconductor Components Industries,LLC.
October-2017,Rev 2
Publication Order Number:
FPF1321/D
FPF1320 / FPF1321 —
 IntelliM
A
X™

1.0 mm x 1.5 mm WLCSP, 6-bump, 0.5 mm pitch w ith
backside laminate.
Ordering Information
Part Number Top
Mark Channel
Switch Per
Channel (Typ.)
at 3.3 VIN
Reverse
Current
Blocking
Output
Discharge
Rise
Time (tR) Package
FPF1320UCX QS DISO 50 mΩ Yes NA 130 µs 1.0 mm X 1.5 mm
Wafer-Level Chip-
Scale Package
(WLCSP) 6-Bumps,
0.5 mm Pitch FPF1321UCX QT DISO 50 mΩ Yes 65 Ω 130 µs
FPF1321BUCX QT DISO 50 mΩ Yes 65 Ω 130 µs
1.0 mm X 1.5 mm
Wafer-Level Chip-
Scale Package
(WLCSP) 6-Bumps,
0.5 mm Pitch w ith
Backside Laminate
2
FPF1320 / FPF1321 —
 IntelliM
A
X™
 D
ual-Input Single-O
utput A
dvanced Pow
er Sw
itch
Application Diagram
COUT
FPF1320/21
VINA VOUT
VINB GND
CIN1
ENSEL
VIN_A
VIN_B
CIN2
Figure 1. Typical Application
Block Diagram
Turn-On Slew Rate
Controlled DriverFPF1320/21
Output Discharge
(Optinal)
VINA
SEL
VOUT
GND
TRCB
VINB
TRCB
CONTROL
LOGIC
Turn-On Slew Rate
Controlled Driver
EN
Figure 2. Functional Block Diagram (Output Discharge Path for FPF1321 Only)
3
FPF1320 / FPF1321 —